Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioPassword, Inc.		04/06/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AdmitOne Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	1605 NW Sammamish Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Issaquah	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3361182	BIOPASSWORD	
Registration Number:	3361181	BIOPASSWORD	
Registration Number:	3069979	B-IDENTIFIED	
Registration Number:	3140944	THE KEYSTROKE DYNAMICS SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	1854043	BIOPASSWORD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(310)820-5988 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.207.3800

Email: daniel_russell@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori N. Boatright Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1040 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

900141168 REEL: 004047 FRAME: 0067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008751.G029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Russell	
Signature:	/djr/	
Date:	08/17/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004047 FRAME: 0068

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

05/07/08

STATE OF WASHINGTON

05/07/08 1285276-001 \$50.00 K #26318 8d:1500951

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF BIOPASSWORD, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended.

- 1. The name of the corporation is BioPassword, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, as adopted is as follows:

"The name of this corporation is AdmitOne Security, Inc." (the "Company")."

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was April 6, 2008.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors; shareholder action was not required.

DATED: April 6, 2008

BIOPASSWORD, INC.

Mark Upson

President

WEST\21387034.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004047 FRAME: 0069